e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 528458 F W 528458 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|

:

: CAR REV Sl TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 7= | o
| NUMBER JSED

: 1528458 -1 | A -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 lgggiﬁ - Ezgﬂkﬁimﬁiiogtiasng ;f =
: 1528458 —2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - ! ALRA - -
| 1528458 -6 A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER 0
: 7— 1528458 — 1 A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS ‘ 1
| 71528458 2 A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED ~2 AND SPARE PARTS |

: 7— 1528458 -6 A ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS | | 37 - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgfég gg:ﬁgléiiiTT;ﬂ?ﬁﬁiw_ E;

: 71528458 —7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT O ’ : — -
: B4

| -] 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM B3

| CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS B2

I TERMINAL NAME: SIDE ENTRY, SNAP IN CONTACT. | - | 2| 2|2 | 2|2 | 2 21803275 OCR, KT, OET (MoX20IDRAG | B

| ka — ] 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X710) ANV L B0

: S e e HANGE I I IR I R R 5 180200 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

| WIRE 1.27 [.050 INJ F 0. 14mm? =0, 35mm*  (26-20 AWG) ;§:> . 58
L INSUL | 2.03 [.080 INJ 0 1.74-1.60 [.045-.063 IN] ‘;jy o/

: i WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION ] e wl W W W W W [ 35866 PAWL, FEED 5
2 [2.20-4.00 [L126-.157 INIC = |408-8322 8 408-8490 L==® S EE

: - - Z Z Z Z Z Z 18024-3 SCR,BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| g TERMINAL - - FEED A - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18025-0 SCR, SHC (M4=8) TERM HLD DWN 53

: = APPL SPEC 114-18022 7.00 [.276 INJ 52

: : 517

| ® 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ -] 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43

| 5:3r 1718697 — - — — - - ] - - | - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48

: ; _ -~ _ _ B - ] - ] ] - ] 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47

| = - |7 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

| - - - - - — ] 1 1 1 1 1 £S0191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 1 338660-1 RAM 44

| - - _ _ - el e
: _ _ N N _ 42

| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47

| 40

| _ _ _ _ _ - w w w w w w 6301 25-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39

| g%;% T CRIMP HEIGHT REF -] 1 1 1 1 1 4B3367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38

| . Ej K SETTING - [ T T T ] 873103-3 SINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37

| mm< AWG r 26

| 0.35mm? 0.91 +0.03 [.036 +.001 INJ C B —

| 22 AWG 0.90 +0.03 [.035 +.001 INJ c 7 oY

| 0.22mm° 0.83 #0.03 [.033 +.001 INI D T -2l 2]2]21212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

: D 54 AWG 580 10 03 [ 030 + 001 1N 0 > - 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 [
: O 14mm2 0 78 40.02 [.031 +. 001 IN] D5 - | | | | | | 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3

| — ] 1 1 1 1 1 13209084 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| 0 “6 AWG O.77 *0.03 [.030 +.007 IN] D5 - w w w w w w 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

| é £ - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| Y - - - -2 21212122 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7

| 52 -] 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6

: - * - - - w w w w w w 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| — - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

: s - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23

| o L ~ - - -1 - N 630472-2 STRIPPER D2

| 0 G -] 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER | 21 | B
: ~ 7 - alTala]la]a] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

| Y - - - - -1 11 -1-1711- 630472-1 STRIPPER E

: - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 630518-1 HOLDER, TERMINAL E

| l - ] - ] - 1 338664 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

| /1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

| an 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY. =

| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T : : : : : —55E00 SPRTNG. STEAR =

| Zﬁl o EeTH AT Aeemvm - | 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17

| “ N - | - ] N 1 13209271 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |
| : N 1 1 1 1 1 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

: | ¢ N T 2 2] 2 ] 1 1 6-1333225-3 | ANVIL s

| | = 7
EEE 5

| S — |7 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)] 5

| 4 -] 1 1 1 1 1 1-2380711-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: “l N T2 2] 21 1 1 7-683454-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] g -] 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: - N T2 2] 2] 1 1 1 5-568176-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: - VIEW B ROTATED 180° v WARNTNG . -77|-78/-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o )
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE N — T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSAYRTNSO LC?:TEN BLANK, USE DWE REVISTON

| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ' ]

BE % DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE r% SN : T : - -

| : ' SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | TOLERANCES UNLESS N N -

BENET (REFS | BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = - TEiege ot P ormonse” T FRRGHRST | g i T Flaceronion

| N > | P HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 2 PLC DEC +- cHs - REL 2B8JANOS Horrisburg, PA 1710573608

| HIE S ‘;/<E§§> DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. — S oo bt NANE ——— MACHINE REF

: E 2 - 48 SHORT POSITION e 7 ~INE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL |Hpo1 aAPPL
A SUIDE OFF INSULATION BARREL [oiei e o i o L ame onne | S eboes o 55 e | = | D) |R%6° 1528458 et |

; TN Es s ebh0ss : . S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




